
 

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONs 

HypaFlex® CSPE  

 

For up-to-date technical information, be sure to visit us online at www.LayfieldGroup.com 

 

 
When it comes to long-term performance in exposed liner and cover applications, HypaFlex® (Chlorosulfonated Polyethylene - CSPE) is 
the gold standard. Engineered to withstand extreme heat and UV exposure, HypaFlex® has been used extensively for water containment 
and protection for over 50 years and is backed with an industry-leading 30-year weathering warranty.  
 
The use of HypaFlex® floating covers in reservoirs is one of the most economical methods of storing and treating large volumes of 
water. Reservoirs using CSPE are often up to 70% more cost-effective versus above-ground tanks or underground clearwells. With over 
400 successful floating cover projects worldwide, you can trust that HypaFlex® is built to last. 

            

 

 

 

 

 

Disclaimer: Layfield disclaims any and all express, implied, or statutory standards, warranties or guarantees, including without limitation any implied warranty as to 
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or arising from a course of dealing or usage of trade as to any equipment, materials, or information furnished herewith. 
This document should not be construed as engineering advice. 

 

 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  M

at
er

ia
l P

ro
p

er
ti

es
 

April 2023     HypaFlex® CSPE 
   

Style ASTM M-283 M-284 M-423 M-529 

Total Plies  3 3 3 5 

Thickness (Nominal) D751 
36 mil 

0.9 mm 
45 mil 

1.14 mm 
60 mil 

1.5 mm 
60 mil 

1.5 mm 

Tensile Strength D751 
225 lbs 
1000 N 

250 lbs 
1100 N 

300 lbs 
1300 N 

390 lbs 
1700 N 

Elongation D751 50% 60% 75% 30% 

Puncture 
FTMS101 

(2031) 
200 lbs 
890 N 

225 lbs 
1000 N 

250 lbs 
1100 N 

400 lbs 
1780 N 

Ozone Resistance D1149 No Effect No Effect No Effect No Effect 

Hydrostatic Resistance D751A 
300 psi 

2100 kPa 
350 psi 

2400 kPa 
400 psi 

2760 kPa 
500 psi 

3450 kPa 

Tear Strength 
D751 

Tongue 
70 lbs 
310 N 

80 lbs 
350 N 

80 lbs 
350 N 

130 lbs 
580 N 

Low Temperature D2136 
-40°F 
-40°C 

-40°F 
-40°C 

-40°F 
-40°C 

-40°F 
-40°C 



 

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONs 

HypaFlex® CSPE  

 

For up-to-date technical information, be sure to visit us online at www.LayfieldGroup.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

April 2023                         CSPE Minimum Shop Seam Strengths 

  

Style ASTM M-283 M-284 M-423 M-529 

Heat Bonded Seam 
Strength 

D7749 
200 lbs 
890 N 

225 lbs 
1000 N 

270 lbs 
1200 N 

360 lbs 
1600 N 

Heat Bonded Peel 
Adhesion 

D7747 Film Tear Bond Film Tear Bond Film Tear Bond Film Tear Bond 

April 2023  CSPE Minimum Field Seam Strengths 

  

Style ASTM M-283 M-284 M-423 M-529 

Heat Bonded Seam 
Strength 

D7749 
200 lbs 
890 N 

225 lbs 
1000 N 

270 lbs 
1200 N 

360 lbs 
1600 N 

Heat Bonded Peel 
Adhesion 

D7747 Film Tear Bond 
Film Tear 

Bond 
Film Tear 

Bond 
Film Tear Bond 

Disclaimer: Layfield disclaims any and all express, implied, or statutory standards, warranties or guarantees, including without limitation any implied warranty as to merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose 

or arising from a course of dealing or usage of trade as to any equipment, materials, or information furnished herewith. This document should not be construed as engineering advice. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


