

## HYPAFLEX® CSPE

When it comes to long-term performance in exposed liner and cover applications, HypaFlex® (Chlorosulfonated Polyethylene - CSPE) is the gold standard. Engineered to withstand extreme heat and UV exposure, HypaFlex® has been used extensively for water containment and protection for over 50 years and is backed with an industry-leading 30-year weathering warranty.

The use of HypaFlex® floating covers in reservoirs is one of the most economical methods of storing and treating large volumes of water. Reservoirs using CSPE are often up to 70% more cost-effective versus above-ground tanks or underground clearwells. With over 400 successful floating cover projects worldwide, you can trust that HypaFlex® is built to last.

	April 2023	HypaFlex® CSPE					
Material Properties	Style	ASTM	M-283	M-284	M-423	M-529	
	Total Plies		3	3	3	5	
	Thickness (Nominal)	D751	36 mil 0.9 mm	45 mil 1.14 mm	60 mil 1.5 mm	60 mil 1.5 mm	
	Tensile Strength	D751	225 lbs 1000 N	250 lbs 1100 N	300 lbs 1300 N	390 lbs 1700 N	
	Elongation	D751	50%	60%	75%	30%	
	Puncture	FTMS101 (2031)	200 lbs 890 N	225 lbs 1000 N	250 lbs 1100 N	400 lbs 1780 N	
	Ozone Resistance	D1149	No Effect	No Effect	No Effect	No Effect	
	Hydrostatic Resistance	D751A	300 psi 2100 kPa	350 psi 2400 kPa	400 psi 2760 kPa	500 psi 3450 kPa	
	Tear Strength	D751 Tongue	70 lbs 310 N	80 lbs 350 N	80 lbs 350 N	130 lbs 580 N	
	Low Temperature	D2136	-40°F -40°C	-40°F -40°C	-40°F -40°C	-40°F -40°C	

**Disclaimer**: Layfield disclaims any and all express, implied, or statutory standards, warranties or guarantees, including without limitation any implied warranty as to merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or arising from a course of dealing or usage of trade as to any equipment, materials, or information furnished herewith. This document should not be construed as engineering advice.

For up-to-date technical information, be sure to visit us online at www.LayfieldGroup.com



141111



## HYPAFLEX® CSPE

April 2023	CSPE Minimum Shop Seam Strengths						
Style	ASTM	M-283	M-284	M-423	M-529		
Heat Bonded Seam Strength	D7749	200 lbs 890 N	225 lbs 1000 N	270 lbs 1200 N	360 lbs 1600 N		
Heat Bonded Peel Adhesion	D7747	Film Tear Bond	Film Tear Bond	Film Tear Bond	Film Tear Bond		

April 2023	CSPE Minimum Field Seam Strengths					
Style	ASTM	M-283	M-284	M-423	M-529	
Heat Bonded Seam Strength	D7749	200 lbs 890 N	225 lbs 1000 N	270 lbs 1200 N	360 lbs 1600 N	
Heat Bonded Peel Adhesion	D7747	Film Tear Bond	Film Tear Bond	Film Tear Bond	Film Tear Bond	

**Disclaimer:** Layfield disclaims any and all express, implied, or statutory standards, warranties or guarantees, including without limitation any implied warranty as to merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or arising from a course of dealing or usage of trade as to any equipment, materials, or information furnished herewith. This document should not be construed as engineering advice.

For up-to-date technical information, be sure to visit us online at www.LayfieldGroup.com



MED